Sensitive Commercial Information – Do Not Disclose/Attorney-Client Privileged/Attorney Work Product

42

Total Accidents – Retail, Delivery, and Logistics

5/19/2023

5.5%

Sensitive Commercial Information – Do Not Disclose/Attorney-Client Privileged/Attorney Work Product

43

Total Accidents – Retail, Delivery, and Logistics

5/19/2023

5.5%

Sensitive Commercial Information – Do Not Disclose/Attorney-Client Privileged/Attorney Work Product

44

Employee Utilization Index

5/19/2023

FY 2023 Target

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

The Employee Utilization indicator on all NPA scorecards is made up of three other NPA Indicators,

Employee Availability Avg, Employee Separation, and Grievance Backlog and Cost Reduction Index. Each

of those indicators is calculated to a final cell and combined as shown below.

Employee Availability Average – 40%

Employee Separation – 30%

Grievance Backlog and Cost Reduction – 30%

Each of those indicators is calculated to a final cell multiplied by the percentages above, added together and

rounded to a whole number as shown in the example below

Indicator Cell Weight Score
3.90

Round to

Cell 4

Employee Availability Average 6 x 40%

=

2.40

Employee Separation 3 x 30% 0.90

Grievance Backlog and Cost Reduction 3 x 20% 0.60

3.90

13%

Sensitive Commercial Information – Do Not Disclose/Attorney-Client Privileged/Attorney Work Product

45

Employee Availability

5/19/2023

FY 2023 Target

Metric 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rate 88.78 89.72 90.65 91.59 92.52 93.22 93.92 94.62 95.32 96.02

Improvement -2.50 -1.75 -1.00 -0.25 0.50 0.90 1.30 1.70 2.10 2.50

The Employee Availability indicator compares actual Straight Time Work Hours (excludes overtime and special exempt EAS

additional straight time hours) of career employees only to the work hours which would have been accumulated if employees

had not used sick leave, LWOP, or AWOL. The sum of career straight time work hours, LWOP hours (excluding LWOP for

OWCP, Military, Union Official, FMLA), Sick Leave hours (excluding FMLA), and AWOL hours are used to determine the work

hours which would have been recorded if all employees reported to work as scheduled. The Employee  Availability indicator is